
Consultation and Planning Meeting of the Partner Networks of 

the Global Action Programme on ESD (26-27 May 2015)

List of Participants for Partner Network 3: Building capacities of educators and trainers

Organization Participants Title E-mail address 1st Meeting (26-27 May)

1 Education International Mr Richard Langlois Department Economiste, Consultant Richard.Langlois@ei-ie.org Yes

Mr Charles Hopkins UNESCO Chair, York University, Canada chopkins@edu.yorku.ca Yes

Ms Rosalyn McKeown-Ice Secretariat rosalynmckeown@hotmail.com Yes

Mr Pranshu Singhal
Director, Digital Learning Strategy Team, 

Worldwide Education
pranshu.singhal@microsoft.com Yes

Ms Alexa Joyce Director of Policy, Teaching and Learning alexa.joyce@microsoft.com Yes

4 World Organization for Early Childhood Education (OMEP) Mr John Siraj-Blachford
Professor, Institute of Education, University of 

Plymouth
John@327matters.org Yes

5 Association for the Development of Education in Africa (ADEA) Ms Florence Malinga

Education Adviser

Commonwealth Secretariat (Coordinator of ADEA 

Working Group on the Teaching Profession)

f.malinga@commonwealth.int Yes

6 Environmental Education Association of Southern Africa (EEASA)
Ms Sibusisiwe Marie-Louise 

Gumede 
Honorary Secretary General 

mumzo.g@gmail.com; 

eeasa@eeasa.org.za 
Yes

Ms Nouzha Alaoui Secretary General nealaoui@fm6e.org Yes

Ms Kenza Khallafi In charge of ESD programs k.khallafi@fm6e.org Yes

Mr Haif Bannayan Chief Executive Officer
h.bannayan@qrta.edu.jo; 

s.halteh@qrta.edu.jo
Yes

Dr Norma Nemeh Senior Program Manager n.nemeh@qrta.edu.jo

Mr Gendong Shi Executive Director shigendong@sina.com Yes

Ms Sun Yun Academic Secretary SKY19901024@sina.com Yes

Ms Eun kyung Park Chair Person, Board of Directors Yes

Ms Won jung Byun Chief Programmer Yes

11 Groen Gelinkt, The Netherlands
Mr Johannes (Hans) 

Lodders
Chairman hans@lodders.name Yes

12
La Organización de Estados Iberoamericanos para la Educación, la 

Ciencia y la Cultura (OEI) 
Mr Paulo Speller Secretary-General camila.diogenes@oei.es Yes

13 Regional Environmental Center for Central and Eastern Europe (REC) Mr János Zlinszky Director of Sustainable Development Academy jzlinszky@rec.org Yes

3 Microsoft Devices

RCE Tongyeong, Republic of Korea

8 Queen Rania Teacher Academy

RCEORG@GMAIL.COM

International Network of Teacher Education Institutions, UNESCO 

Chair, York University, Canada

Mohammed VI Foundation for Environmental Protection

National Working Committee on ESD, China
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14 The Learning Teacher Network, Sweden Mr Magnus Persson Network Coordinator magnus.persson@karlstad.se Yes

15
The Partnership for Education and Research about Responsible 

Living(PERL)
Ms Victoria W. Thoresen

Director of PERL 

UNESCO Chair for Education about Sustainable 

Lifestyles, Hedmark University College

Victoria.thoresen@hihm.no Yes

Ms Eva Friman Director eva.friman@swedesd.uu.se Yes

Mr Urenje Shepherd shepherd.urenje@swedesd.uu.se Yes

Ms Denia Burgos Directora Ejecutiva del Inafocam deniaburgos@inafocam.edu.do Yes

Ms Barbarita Herrera Directora Departamento Formación Continua barbaritaherrera@inafocam.edu.do Yes

18 Planeta Océano Ms Kerstin Forsberg Director kerstin@planetaoceano.org Yes

19
Asia-Pacific Centre of Education for International Understanding 

(APCEIU) 
Ms Yangsook Lee Chief / Education and Training Team yangsook@unescoapceiu.org Yes

17
National Institute of Teachers Training of the Dominican Republic 

(INAFOCAM) 

16
The Swedish International Centre of Education for Sustainable 

Development (SWEDESD) 
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